
 

2025-2026 School Calendar 
 

FALL TRIMESTER 
Monday, August 18​ ​ ​ ​ New Colleague Summer Institute​ ​ ​ ​  
Monday, Aug. 25-Tuesday, Sept. 2​ ​ ​ Colleague Meetings ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

Wednesday, September 3​ ​ ​ ​ Student Leaders return​  
Thursday, September 4​ ​ ​ ​ New Student Registration and Orientation 
Saturday, September 6​ ​ ​ ​ Returning Student Registration​ ​ ​ ​  
Sunday, September 7 ​ ​ ​ ​ On-Campus Programming and Events/TReK* 
Monday, September 8​ ​ ​ ​ First Day of Classes​ ​ ​ ​  
Saturday, September 13-Sunday, September 14​ Closed Weekend*​  
Friday, September 26​ ​ ​ ​ Grandparents’ and Special Friends’ Day​ ​  
Monday, October 13​ ​ ​ ​ Admission Open House​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Thursday, October 16​ ​ ​ ​ New Family Workshop​ ​ ​ ​ ​   

Friday, October 17-Saturday, October 18​ ​ Fall Family Weekend​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Saturday, October 18 ​ ​ ​ ​ Long Weekend begins after athletic contests​  
Thursday, October 23​ ​ ​ ​ Students return after 1:00 pm​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Thursday, November 20 ​ ​ ​ ​ Thanksgiving Break, students depart campus at 12:00 pm​ ​  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

WINTER TRIMESTER 
Tuesday, December 2​ ​ ​ ​ Students return after 1:00 pm/Colleague in-service​  
Wednesday, December 17​ ​ ​ ​ Winter Break, students depart campus at 12:00 pm 
Monday, January 5​ ​ ​ ​ Students return after 1:00 pm/Colleague in-service​ ​ ​  
Monday, January 19​ ​ ​ ​ Admission Open House​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Friday, January 30​ ​ ​ ​ Mid-Winter Weekend, students depart campus at 12:00 pm​ ​  
Tuesday, February 3 ​ ​ ​ ​ Students return after 1:00 pm 
Saturday, February 28-Saturday, March 14​ ​ Winterim 
Saturday, March 14​ ​ ​ ​ Spring Break, students depart campus at 12:00 pm 
 
SPRING TRIMESTER​ ​  
Monday, March 30​ ​ ​ ​ Students return after 1:00 pm/Colleague in-service 
Thursday, April 2​​ ​ ​ ​ Admission Revisit Day 
Friday, April 17​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Admission Open House​ ​ ​ ​  
Friday, April 24-Saturday, April 25​​ ​ Spring Family Weekend 
Friday, May 1​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Dissertation Day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Friday, May 1-Sunday, May 3​ ​ ​ Alumni Weekend​​ ​ ​ ​  
Sunday, May 17​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Prom​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Monday, May 18​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Strawberry Fest​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Friday, May 22​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Academic Awards Ceremony 
Saturday, May 30​​ ​ ​ ​ Commencement**​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Tuesday, June 2-Thursday, June 4​ ​ ​ Colleague Meetings​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

 
*Students required to remain on campus  
** Student attendance required                                                                      
 
 
 
 
 
 


